# UNOFFICIAL COPY

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS		
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141		
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)  CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolt	erskluwer.com	
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	266208 - DUAN	NE
CT Lien Solutions	558018	392
P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ILIL	
	FIXTU	RE
File with: Cook, IL		
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Publish name (1a or name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item / plant, check here	1b) (use exact, full na and provide the	me; do not omit e Individual Debt
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bradford Harwood Heights 3 LLC		
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	0.5	FIRST PERSONA
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	7/	CITY



Doc# 1629439091 Fee \$46.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00RPRF Fee \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/20/2016 02:48 PM Pg: 1 of 5

CT Lien Solutions	55801892			
P.O. Box 29071	11 11	1		
Glendale, CA 91209-9071				
	FIXTURE			
File wild; Cook, IL		THE ABOVE SP.	ACE IS FOR FILING O	FFICE USE ONLY
	or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit	, modify, or abbreviate any part o	of the Debtor's name); if any	part of the Individual Debtor's
EBTOR'S NAME: Provide only onc. Pet's name {1a c me will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item . Name, check her	re and provide the Individual Debt	or information in item 10 of the F	inancing Statement Addend	um (Form OCC (Ad)
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
Bradford Harwood Heights 3 LLC			ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INI	TIAL(S) SUFFIX
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	AL NAME	ADDITIONAL WANE(S)	, , , , , ,
	$O_{\mathcal{R}}$		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
AILING ADDRESS	СПУ		Table   Tabl	USA
South Wacker Drive, Suite 2850	Chicago		IL 60606	
BTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a	or 2b) (use exact, ull name; do not omi	it, modify, or abbreviate any part otor information in item 10 of the l	of the Debtor's name); if any Sinancing Statement Adden	dum (Form UCC1Ad)
me will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check he	ere and provide the Initividual Deb	otor information in item 10 of the i	- Illancing Statement Adden	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	T			
		)	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/IN	ITIAL(S) SUFFIX
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PEI SON	AL NAME		ļ
		<u> </u>	STATE POSTAL COD	E COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	4D.		
			(2a or 2h)	
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNED	E of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): P	Provide only one Secured Party r	name (sa or sb)	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		し		
Wintrust Bank	FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/I	NITIAL(S) SUFFIX
	FINAL FERGO	TOTAL TO SITE		1
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	Ì		<u> </u>	
	CITY		STATE POSTAL COL	DE COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		1 4 (2)	DE COUNTRY USA
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor	Chicago		STATE POSTAL COL	
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor	Chicago	incorporated herein.	IL 60604	USA
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor	Chicago	incorporated herein.	IL 60604	USA
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor	Chicago	incorporated herein.	1 4 (2)	USA
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor	Chicago	incorporated herein.	IL 60604	USA
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor	Chicago	incorporated herein.	IL 60604	USA
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor	Chicago	incorporated herein.	IL 60604	USA
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor	Chicago	incorporated herein.	IL 60604	USA
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor	Chicago	incorporated herein.	IL 60604	USA
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor	Chicago	incorporated herein.	IL 60604	USA
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor	Chicago	incorporated herein.	IL 60604	USA
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor	Chicago	incorporated herein.	IL 60604	USA
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor	Chicago	incorporated herein.	IL 60604	USA
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor	Chicago		IL 80604	USA S P S M S S E M S E
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the follow e description of collateral on Exhibit A attached	wing collateral: ed hereto and by this reference	d item 17 and Instructions)	IL 60604	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the follow e description of collateral on Exhibit A attached Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral	wing collateral: ed hereto and by this reference	d item 17 and Instructions)	IL 80604	cedent's Personal Representate
MAILING ADDRESS 31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the follows description of collateral on Exhibit A attached attached to the collateral on Exhibit A attached attached to the collateral on Exhibit A attached at the collateral on Exhibit A attached	wing collateral: ed hereto and by this reference	d, item 17 and Instructions) L	IL 60604	S
MAILING ADDRESS  31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the follow e description of collateral on Exhibit A attached  Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral  Check only if applicable and check only one box:  Public-Finance Transaction  Manufacture	wing collateral: ed hereto and by this reference teral is held in a Trust (see UCC1A)	d, item 17 and Instructions}	peing administered by a De 6b. Check only if applicable Agricultural Lien	cedent's Personal Representate
MAILING ADDRESS  31 South LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the follow e description of collateral on Exhibit A attached  Check only if applicable and check only one box: Check only if applicable and check only one box:  Public-Finance Transaction  Manufacture	wing collateral: ed hereto and by this reference	d, item 17 and Instructions}	peing administered by a De 6b. Check only if applicable Agricultural Lien	S

1629439091 Page: 2 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; i cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	II III III WAS ICIL DAIIR		
Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		<u>!</u>	
Bradford Harwood Heights 3 LLC			
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
FIRST PERSONAL NAME			
ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING	OFFICE USE ONLY
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) ont, or e additional Debtor nam	ne or Debtor name that did not fit in	line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (Form UCC	1) (use exact, full name
o not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Deotr As name) and enter th	ne mailing address in line 10c		
10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	,		
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	0/		SUFFIX
IC. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	HONOR SECURED FACTY'S	S NAME: Provide only one name (11a or 11b)	
ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME OF ASS 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	SIGNOR SECONCES !	) <sub>x</sub>	
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIA	L(S) SUFFIX
	1		
	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	СІТУ	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	TS	
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	TS	
IC. MAILING ADDRESS		T'S OFFICE	
To MAILING ADDRESS  ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):  ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):		TATEMENT:	9
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorde REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)  5. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in its content of the state described in its content	od) in the 14. This FINANCING S  covers timber to	TATEMENT: b be cut  covers as-extracted collateral  i	
ic. MAILING ADDRESS  ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):  This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorde REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	od) in the 14. This FINANCING S	TATEMENT:  be cut covers as-extracted collateral setale:	9
3. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):  3. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorde REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)  5. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in i	od) in the 14. This FINANCING S  covers timber to 16. Description of real of Parcel ID: 12-12-419-0	TATEMENT:  b be cut  covers as-extracted collateral instale:  26-0000  tion of real estate on Exhibit	s filed as a fixture filing
1c. MAILING ADDRESS  2. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):  13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorde REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	od) in the 14. This FINANCING S  covers timber to 16. Description of real of Parcel ID: 12-12-419-0	TATEMENT:  be cut covers as-extracted collateral setale:	s filed as a fixture filing
1c. MAILING ADDRESS  2. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):  3. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorde REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	od) in the 14. This FINANCING S  covers timber to 16. Description of real of Parcel ID: 12-12-419-0	TATEMENT:  b be cut  covers as-extracted collateral instale:  26-0000  tion of real estate on Exhibit	s filed as a fixture filing
1c. MAILING ADDRESS  2. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):  3. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorde REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	od) in the 14. This FINANCING S  covers timber to 16. Description of real of Parcel ID: 12-12-419-0	TATEMENT:  b be cut  covers as-extracted collateral instale:  26-0000  tion of real estate on Exhibit	s filed as a fixture filing

1629439091 Page: 3 of 5

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### EXHIBIT A TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

#### Debtor:

Bradford Harwood Heights 3 LLC 30 South Wacker Drive Suite 2850 Chicago, Illinois 60606

### Secured Party:

Wintrust Bank 231 South LaSalle Street 2nd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60604

#### Collateral

All of Deotor's estate, right, title and interest, whether now or hereafter acquired, in and to the real estate described in **Exhibit B** attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "**Premises**"), together with the following described property, whether now or hereafter acquired (the Premises, together with the following described property being hereinafter referred to collectively as the "**Mortgaged** ? sperty"):

- (a) All buildings and other improvements of every kind and description now or hereafter erected or placed thereon and all materials intended for construction, reconstruction, alteration and repair of such improvements now or hereafter erected thereon, all of which materials shall be deemed to be included within the Mortgaged Property immediately upon the delivery thereof to the Premises;
- (b) All right, title and interest of Deotor in the Premises, including, without limitation, any after-acquired title or reversion, in and to the beds of the ways, streets, avenues, sidewalks and alleys adjoining the Premises
- (c) Each and all of the tenements, hereditaments, easements, appurtenances, passages, waters, water courses, riparian rights and any and all other rights, liberties and privileges of the Premises or in any way now or hereafter apperts ning thereto, including homestead and any other claim at law or in equity, as well as any ofter-acquired title, franchise or license and the reversions and remainders thereof;
- (d) All leases now or hereafter on or affecting the Premises, whether written or oral, and all agreements for use of the Premises, together with all regis, issues, deposits, profits and all accounts relating to the Premises and other benefits now or hereafter arising from or in respect of the Premises accruing and to accrue from the Premises and the avails thereof;
- (e) All fixtures and personal property now or hereafter owned by Debtor and attached to, contained in or used in connection with the Premises or the aforesaid improvements thereon, including, without limitation, any and all air conditioners, antennae, appliances, apparatus, awnings, basins, bathtubs, boilers, bookcases, cabinets, carpets, coolers, curtains, dehumidifiers, disposals, doors, drapes, dryers, ducts, elevators, engines, equipment, escalators, fans, fittings, floor coverings, furnaces, furnishings,

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

furniture, hardware, heaters, humidifiers, incinerators, inventory, lighting, machinery, motors, ovens, pipes, plumbing, pumps, radiators, ranges, recreational facilities, refrigerators, screens, security systems, shades, shelving, sinks, sprinklers, stoves, toilets, ventilators, wall coverings, washers, windows, window coverings, wiring and all renewals or replacements thereof or articles in substitution therefor, whether or not the same be attached to such improvements;

- (f) All judgments, insurance proceeds, awards of damages and settlements which may result from any damage to all or any portion of the Premises and the other Mortgaged Property, or any part thereof, or to any rights appurtenant thereto;
- All compensation, awards, damages, claims, rights of actions and proceeds of or on account of (i) any damage or taking, pursuant to the power of eminent domain, of the Premises and the other Mortgaged Property or any part thereof, (ii) damage to all or any portion of the Premises and the other Mortgaged Property by reason of the taking, pursuant to the power of eminent domain, of all or any portion of the Premises and the other Mortgaged Property or of other property, or (iii) the alteration of the grade of any street or highway on or about the Premises and the other Mortgaged Property or any part thereof:
- (h) All accounts relating to the Premises, contract rights, general intangibles, actions and rights in action, including without limitation, all rights to insurance proceeds and unearned premiums arising from or relating to damage to the Premises or the other Mortgaged Property or any part thereof;
- (i) All proceeds, products, replacements, additions, substitutions, renewals and accessions of and to the Premises or the other Mortgaged Property;
- (j) All building materials and goods which a e p ocured or to be procured for use on or in connection with the Mortgaged Property, whether or not such materials and goods have been delivered to the Premises;
- (k) All plans, specifications, architectural renderings, drawings, licenses, permits, soil test reports, other reports of examinations or analyses, contracts for services to be rendered to Debtor, or otherwise in connection with the Mortgaged Property and all other property, contracts, reports, proposals, and other materials now or hereafter existing in any way relating to the Premises or the other Mortgaged Property or construction of additional improvements thereto;
  - (l) All real estate tax refunds and other related refunds for the Premises; and
- (m) The proceeds from any sale, transfer, pledge or other disposition of any or all of the foregoing described Mortgaged Property.

1629439091 Page: 5 of 5

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

### **EXHIBIT B** TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

Debtor:

Bradford Harwood Heights 3 LLC 30 South Wacker Drive **Suite 2850** Chicago, Illinois 60606

**Secured Party:** 

Wintrust Bank 231 South LaSalle Street 2nd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60604

### Legal Description of Real Estate

#### PARCEL 1:

LOT 1 IN THE PLAT OF 7300 W. LAWRENCE AVENUE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDAIN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PROPOSED PARCEL 2:

PROPOSED AMENDED AND RESTATED RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED ~ AS DOCUMENT NUMBER ~ FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, FOR THE PURPOSE OF INGRESS AND EGRESS BY VEHICULAR, PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE TRAFFIC; AND PARKING; SIGNAGE OVER AND UPON THE AREAS DEPICTED ON EXHIBIT 'C' ATTACHED THE RETO WHICH AMENDS AND RESTATES THE NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARC LL 1 AS CREATED BY EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 7, 1990 AND RECORDED JUNE 8, 1990 AS DOCUMENT 90271468,

### PROPOSED PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY FASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED ~ AS DOCUMENT NUMBER ~ FOR ACCESS AND UTILIES OVER PORTIONS OF LOT 1 IN AFORESAID SUBDIVISION.

### PROPOSED PARCEL 4:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY THE OPERATING AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED ~ AS DOCUMENT NUMBER ~ RELATING TO VEHICULAF, AND PEDESTRIAN INGRESS AND EGRESS, SIGNAGE EASEMENT; PARKING; UTILITIES AND MAINTENANCE OVER AND UPON PORTIONS OF LOTS A AND C IN 7300 W. LAWRENCE AVENUE RESUBDIVISION NO. 1, AS DEPICTED ON EXHIBITS ATTACHED THERETO.

PIN: 12-12-419-026-0000

Common Address: 7300 West Lawrence Avenue, Harwood Heights, Illinois